

LEESPORT BOROUGH RECREATION



Facility Usage Agreement

This agreement is made by and between Leesport Borough Recreation and User. As used herein, "User" refers collectively to the group or organization and the responsible person. The using group or organization and the responsible person are jointly and solely responsible for user obligations under this agreement.

Using G	roup/Organization: _			
Contact Person:		Phone #:		Email:
Address	5:			
Leesport Playground:		Park Pavilion:	Stage:	Baseball Fields:
Date Requested:		2024		
Time of Event: Start:		AM/PM End:	AM/PM	
		r as an agent for the ove under the follow	_	eesport Park permits the use of the facilities conditions:
1.	User shall abide by and enforce all park rules and regulations as listed in Leesport Borough ordinance #281 relating to the use of the facilities. User shall keep and maintain the park/playground facilities and associated Borough property in the same conditions as it was found upon arrival on the use date.			
2.	User is responsible for all injury, damage or destruction to the park/playground facilities or to Borough property that occurs during use of the facilities.			
3.	User agrees to not hold Leesport Borough and Leesport Borough Recreation liable from any loss or damage arising from or in any way related to use of the Leesport Recreation park and playground facilities or associated Borough property.			
4.	The use of alcoholic beverages and illegal substances are prohibited within the boundaries of all parks.			
5.	Motorized vehicles are permitted in authorized parking areas only.			
6.	Recreational vehicles are not permitted			
7.	No animals are allowed in the park complexes.			
8.	There will be no loitering, including overnight stays, allowed in the parks from dusk to dawn.			
9.	Use of firearms and devices that impel pellets/objects of any kind (including paintballs) are forbidden.			
10.	10. Benches and tables may not be removed from pavilions.			
11.	11. No fires are allowed in park areas except when using gas or charcoal grills			
12.	Playground stage is only to be used upon previous request			
	Leesport Recreati	on Representative:		User/Organization Signature:
		DATE:		DATE: